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• Tele index of 3 @ β*=35 cm (tele-squeeze from 1 m)
MD with a few trains (2 BCMS + 2 BCS trains)
 500h-1000h life time in the end of the squeeze

Courtesy of B. Salvashua, A. Poyet 
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S. Fartoukh 2

6431: Emittance evolution at ADJUST

The evolution of 
emittance if the initial 
value was the one 
measured, but the 
growth was 0.05μm/h
The band shows the 
±1σ bunch-by-bunch 
standard deviation

What is the green region?

x : non-colliding bunches
● : colliding bunches

: evolution of colliding 
bunches (mean ± 1σ rms)

: evolution of non-colliding 
bunches (mean ± 1σ rms)

LEGEND

Courtesy of N. Karastathis and Lumi team

Beam1

Beam2

The measured emittance 
evolution is within the 

0.05μm/h, which is the average 
observed for 2017.

19
/1

2/
20

18


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2

